480 Series Vertical Turbine
1200 RPM Performance Curves
Enclosed & Semi-Open Impellers
TURBINE PUMP CURVE
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
12JC 1160 RPM12JC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
12LC 1160 RPM12LC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
12LS 1160 RPM12LS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
12MC 1160 RPM12MC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
12MS 1160 RPM12MS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
3
12HC 1160 RPM12HC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
3
12HS 1160 RPM12HS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
5
12XC 1160 RPM12XC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
12XS 1160 RPM12XS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
5
12WC 1160 RPM12WC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
5
12WS 1160 RPM12WS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
12YC 1160 RPM12YC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
13MC 1160 RPM13MC 1160 RPMTDH
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
5
14LC 1160 RPM14LC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
5
14LS 1160 RPM14LS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14MC 1160 RPM14MC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14MS 1160 RPM14MS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14HC 1160 RPM14HC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14HS 1160 RPM14HS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14XC 1160 RPM14XC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14XS 1160 RPM14XS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14WC 1160 RPM14WC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
14WS 1160 RPM14WS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
M. FT .

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
15KC 1160 RPM15KC 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
15KS 1160 RPM15KS 1160 RPMTDH
M /HRM /HR
U.S.GPM
3
0

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
18LC 1160 RPM18LC 1160 RPM
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
18MC 1160 RPM18MC 1160 RPM
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
18HC 1160 RPM18HC 1160 RPM
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
20HC 1160 RPM20HC 1160 RPM
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
24LC 1160 RPM24LC 1160 RPM
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
24MC 1160 RPM24MC 1160 RPM
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls

O
W
ER
B
RA
K
E
H
O
RS
EP
O
W
ER
0
24HC 1160 RPM24HC 1160 RPM
Performance based on pumping clear , fresh water at a temperature not over 85° F., and free
of gas, air or abrasives, and with bowls properly adjusted and submerged.
IMPELLER DATA
Number of Bowls